pay rates competitive in order to attract qualified applicants, as well as maintain good health 
insurance, training programs and retirement plans. 

 Maintenance of Equipment and Facilities - Providing state-of-art tools and computer systems, as 
well as keeping facilities in excellent condition is made a priority. Two hundred seventy five 
thousand dollars ($275,000) is made available each year to permit the City Manager to promptly act 
to address unexpected equipment failures or emergencies that may disrupt operations or services to 
the public. 

MISSION STATEMENT 

City of Sebastian elected officials, volunteer board and advisory committee members, and all employees